RESOLUT	ION NO	
NESCEUT	ION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 24th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 TO APPROPRIATE \$170,000 FROM THE 2024 CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES (CAL OES) TRAINING AWARD FOR REGIONAL URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (USAR) RESPONSE AND REGIONAL TASK FORCE FIVE (RTF 5) TRAINING

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: FIRE DEPARTMENT State Misc - USAR

\$ 170,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

State Misc - USAR

Revenues:

Account String: 2070-2206-1630-330-433574-16-3-0000-0000- \$ 170,000

Project String: 162001006 -STATEREV - -

Total Revenues \$ 170,000

Appropriations:

Account String: **2070-2206-1630-330-651301-16-3-0000-0000-** \$ 164,000

Project String: 162001006 -OVERTIME

Account String: **2070-2206-1630-330-655803-16-3-0000-0000-** 5,000

Project String: 162001006 -TRAVEL

Account String: **2070-2206-1630-330-656260-16-3-0000-0000-** 1,000

Project String: 162001006 -FUEL

Total Appropriations <u>\$ 170,000</u>

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$170,000 for Regional Urban Search and Rescue (USAR) Response and Regional Task Force Five (RTF 5) training.

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

Resolution No.

COU	E OF CALIFORNIA) NTY OF FRESNO) ss. OF FRESNO)		
	I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk ution was adopted by the Council day of	of the City of Fresno, at a	,
	AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :		
	Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:		_, 2024 _, 2024
		TODD STERMER, City Clerk	CMC
		BY: Deputy	 Date